

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: O-2007-0008, Version: 1

An Ordinance to Amend Subsection 2.19(8)(b) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code Relating to Stipulations.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Subsection 2.19(8)(b) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended to read:

2.19 MUNICIPAL JUDGE.

* * *

(8) Stipulations.

* * *

(b) Schedule of Deposits. The basic amounts of the deposits established pursuant to section 800.03(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes, are set forth below for convenient reference and shall be accompanied by any penalty assessments, costs and surcharges applicable by law.

Section Violated	Violation Description	Deposit
10.11	Parking During Snowstorms and Emergencies	\$50.00

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

ATTO-AmendSubSec2.19(8)(b)Forfeitures-ParkingSnowstorms